#### 505686107 09/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

EPAS ID: PAT5732917

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VALERICON GMBH	07/26/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEFFEN HERING
Street Address:	LEIDESDORFGASSE 14, TOP 6
City:	WIEN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1190

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8809395

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50713/7 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALAN D. MILLER SIGNATURE: /Alan D. Miller/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Valericon-to-Hering\_85-percent-ownership#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050464 FRAME: 0185

505686107

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Valericon GmbH Billrothstrasse 75/II/12 1090 Wien Austria

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Steffen Hering Leidesdorfgasse 14, TOP 6 1190 Wien Austria

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, EIGHTY-FIVE PERCENT (85%) of the right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention entitled:

METHODS FOR MAKING VALERENIC ACID DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE

which is found in U.S. Patent No. 8,809,395 B2, issued on August 19, 2014.

The Assignor	The Assignee
Valericon GmbH	Steffen Hering
A. Horig	- J. Honig
Name: Dr. Steffen Hering	Name: Dr. Steffen Herring
Liquidator	26.7.2019
Title:	Date:

26,7.2019

Date:

RECORDED: 09/23/2019